Terms of Service for REI Lense

Introduction

Welcome to REI Lense! By accessing or using our website at https://rei-lense.com, the "REI Lense" web browser extensions, or the "REI Lense" mobile app (the "Service"), you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service ("Terms"). If you disagree with any part of the terms, you may not access the Service.

Acceptance of Terms

The Service is offered subject to acceptance without modification of all of the terms and conditions contained herein and all other operating rules, policies (including, without limitation, REI Lense's Privacy Policy), and procedures that may be published from time to time here by REI Lense (collectively, the "Agreement").

Service Provision

REI Lense provides a service for real estate investment analysis. The Service is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Use of the Service is at your own risk.

Disclaimer of Financial Advice

The information provided by REI Lense, including but not limited to, calculations, estimates, and projections, is for informational purposes only and is not intended to be financial advice. We are not financial advisors, and we recommend that you seek professional advice before making any investment decisions. All calculations are based on projected rent estimates and property information provided by third-party services. The accuracy of these calculations and projections is not guaranteed.

Limitation of Liability

REI Lense makes no warranty that the Service will meet your requirements or be available on an uninterrupted, secure, or error-free basis. We make no warranty regarding the quality, accuracy, timeliness, truthfulness, completeness, or reliability of any information on the Service.

Intellectual Property

The Service and its original content, features, and functionality are and will remain the exclusive property of REI Lense and its licensors. Our trademarks and trade dress may not be used in connection with any product or service without the prior written consent of REI Lense.

Amendments to Terms

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. By continuing to access or use our Service after any revisions become effective, you agree to be bound by the revised terms. If you do not agree to the new terms, you are no longer authorized to use the Service.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Terms of Service please contact us at:

DreamTeam Mobile, LLC contact@dreamteam-mobile.com +17036876879

Effective Date

This Privacy Policy is effective as of October 31, 2023